230309
REGISTERED OFFICE AND
HEAD OFFICE
L&T House, Ballard Estate
P. O. Box 278
Mumbai 400 001
Tel: 022-6752 5656
Fax: 022-6752 5858

The ordering information for MPX Contactors:
Rating
Type designation
Design
In rush carrying
capacity
Electrical life
Frequency of
Operation (cycle/hr)
No. of build in Add-on
blocks
DIN rail mounting
capability
Old MPX
12.5-50kVAr
MPX 11-51
Non delatched
upto 180 times
0.15M
120
1NO+1NC upto 25kVAr
1NO from 33 to 50kVAr
Yes
New MPX
8-60kVAr
MPX 8-60 (Reflects
the kVAr rating of
the capacitor bank)
delatched type
unlimited
0.2 M
120
1NO upto 15 kVAr
Yes
Product
MPX 8
MPX 12
MPX 15
MPX 25
MPX 30
MPX 50
MPX 60
1NO+1NC Add-on
block for MPX
Catalogue
ST41807
ST41808
ST41809
ST41810
ST41811
ST41812
ST41813
ST94985
 Nos.
The MPX range of capacitor duty contactors has been upgraded.
The range is now suitable for switching capacitor banks from 8kVAr
to 60kVAr. These contactors come with a de-latched type early
make auxiliary contact block that helps limit the capacitive inrush
current and have a higher thermal current capacity.
The difference between the old and new MPX contactors are:
New
AuXC-1000 Auto Source
Transfer Controller
14
The automatic transfer takes place whenever conditions
predefined by the user take place, for example:
Power supply source not respecting programmed limits
The need to have a very reliable power source
The need to use the most economical power source
U Power / C Power range of ACBs
d sine range of MCCBs
MCX range of Contactors
The AuXC-1000 Controller can be offered along with: